

No. 21-906

In the Supreme Court of the United States

KLICKITAT COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON; KLICKITAT
COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE, AN AGENCY OF
KLICKITAT COUNTY; BOB SONGER, IN HIS OFFI-
CIAL CAPACITY; KLICKITAT COUNTY DEPART-
MENT OF THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY, AN
AGENCY OF KLICKITAT COUNTY; DAVID QUES-
NEL, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY,

Petitioners,

v.

CONFEDERATED TRIBES AND BANDS OF THE
YAKAMA NATION, A SOVEREIGN FEDERALLY REC-
OGNIZED NATIVE NATION,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE
NINTH CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF WASHINGTON FARM BUREAU AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

Maureen L. Mitchell
FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4500
Seattle, WA 98154
(206) 624-3600
mmitchell@foxrothschild.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF INTEREST.....1

INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF
ARGUMENT1

ARGUMENT3

 I. The Question Presented Is of Great
 National Importance..... 3

 II. The Ninth Circuit Incorrectly Rejected
 Congress’s 1904 Act Establishing the
 Southwestern Boundary of the Yakama
 Reservation. 4

 III. The Ninth Circuit Erred by Failing to
 Acknowledge the Precedent of this
 Court..... 6

 IV. The Court Should Consider the
 Practical Consequences of the Ninth
 Circuit’s Revision of Reservation
 Boundaries. 7

CONCLUSION.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Brown v. Huger</i> , 62 U.S. (21 How.) 305 (1858).....	7
<i>Indian Country, U.S.A., Inc. v. State of Okl.</i> <i>Ex rel. Oklahoma Tax Com'n</i> , 829 F.2d 967 (10th Cir. 1987)	3
<i>Montana v. United States</i> , 450 U.S. 544 (1981)	8
<i>Newsom v. Pryor's Lessee</i> , 20 U.S. (7 Wheat.) 7 (1822)	7
<i>Northern Pac. Ry. Co. v. United States</i> , 227 U.S. 355 (1913)	3, 6, 7
<i>United States v. Lara</i> , 541 U.S. 193 (2004)	5
<i>Wash. State Dep't of Licensing v. Cougar</i> <i>Den, Inc.</i> , — U.S. —, 139 S. Ct. 1000, 203 L.Ed.2d 301 (2019)	7
Statutes	
12 Stat. 951	3
